
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 25 

ANSWERED ON 8TH DECEMBER, 2022 

 

WORK ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS-730C 

 

*25. SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR: 

                    

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

 

be pleased to state: 

  

(a) whether the work of rehabilitation and upgradation of a two lane road 

with paved shoulder configuration of Allahganj – Miranpur Katra 

section on Bareilly-Farrukhabad-Madnapur-Katra-Jalalabad National 

Highway (NH) 730C is being undertaken;  

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; 

(c) whether the Government has received requests from the public 

representatives to investigate the alleged irregularities in the 

construction works and quality assessment of the building materials 

used in the construction works of the said NH by the Central Technical 

Committee; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) the action taken or likely to be taken by the government in this regard? 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

  

(a) to (e)   A STATEMENT is laid on the Table of the House. 



 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) to (e) OF LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO.25 ANSWERED ON 8TH DECEMBER, 2022 ASKED BY 

SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR, REGARDING “WORK ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS-

730C” 

 

(a) and (b) Yes Sir, The work of rehabilitation and upgradation to 2-lane with 

paved shoulders of Allahganj – Miranpur Katra section (km 52.770 to km 

114.000) of NH-730C in the State of Uttar Pradesh  has been taken up under 

Green National Highways Corridor Project (GNHCP) with loan assistance of 

World Bank on EPC mode. The work has been awarded by Ministry at a  cost 

of Rs. 195.07 crore and the appointed date for the project has been fixed as 

08/07/2022.  Overall physical progress is about 20%. 

(c)  to (e)  Yes Sir,   the Government has received requests from the public 

representatives regarding quality issues.  A   central independent expert has 

been appointed to investigate the alleged irregularities in the construction 

works and quality assessment of the construction materials in the 

construction works. 

 

***** 

 


